MANUAL	
FROM PTO-1595 4-27.98 05-07	PATENT AND TRADENAME OF P
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1 Name of conveying party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies) Birger Hjertman and Wolfgang Heidl	Pharmacia & Ubjern AB APR 2 7 1998
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 112-87 Stockholm
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sweden State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>December 8, 1997 and December 17, 1997, respectively</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application.	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/973,730	
Additional numbers	rs attached? Yes No
Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Holly D. Kozlowski</u>	
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center	Authorization to be charged to deposit account
255 East Fifth Street	B. Deposit Account Number:
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>45202</u>	04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/86/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000108 08973730 DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
C7381 40.00 UP	
9. Statement and signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Holly D. Kozlowski (Reg. No. 30,468) Name of Person Signing Registration Number.	Now Jous Linguis 34 April 1998
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number Sign	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN	Total Number of pages including cover sheet: NG 309901.01
I hereby certify that this paper United States Postal Service w class mail in an envelope addre	is being deposited with the vith sufficient postage as first

1578-05

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/We, Birger Hjertman and Wolfgang Heidl, have invented certain new and useful improvements described in a utility patent application entitled "A method of preparing glass cartridges" filed, 22 June 1995;

WHEREAS, Pharmacia & Upjohn AB, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Sweden, doing business at S-112 87 Stockholm, Sweden, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I/we, the above-named inventor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pharmacia & Upjohn AB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said patent application(s), and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; and I/we hereby agree that Pharmacia & Upjohn AB may apply for additional foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all

papers necessary in connection with the United States, and any additional foreign applications, and otherwise cooperate in securing patents on said applications when called upon to do so by Pharmacia & Upjohn AB.

Signed and Sealed,

Date 8, 12 1997

Birger Hjertman Svärdsliljevägen 86 SE-162 43 Vällingby

Date 17.12.1992

Wolfgang Heidl

Schindbergstrasse 25 DE-97702 Münnerstadt